

QUESTION NO 15

**By Councillor Dijkstra-Downie for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 29 August 2024**

Question (1) How many, and which, school crossing patrol locations are currently unstaffed because of vacancies?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many, and which, school crossing patrol locations are currently unstaffed because of reasons other than vacancies? If any, please detail the reasons.

Answer (2)

Question (3) What steps are undertaken to ensure these crossings will be restaffed?

Answer (3)

Question (4) How have officers involved elected members with helping to advertise vacancy adverts, as per your suggestion in answer to my question on the same topic in September 2023?

Answer 4)

Question (5) How many patrol locations (currently staffed or unstaffed) are there in total at present?

Answer (5)